CLOSERS HARDWARE
&  ACCESSORIES
3
D
O
O
R
C

CODE PRODUCT FINISH
9049274 DC4000 Silver
HOW TO ORDER
SILVER
www.doric.com.au 7
DIMENSIONS
110mm 166mm
19mm
12.5mm
45mm
44mm105mm
INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS8
DC5000  |  SURFACE MOUNTED DOOR CLOSER
The Doric DC5000 surface mounted door closer offers a
high level of quality and reliability whilst maintaing classic
architectural styling. It features a rack and a pinion which
converts rotational motion into smooth linear movement.
The DC5000 design includes a spring power adjustment
providing a high level of strength with a rating of 2 to 5 for
Standard arm and 3 & 4 for Parallel arm installtions.
Included is a parallel arm bracket for outward opening
doors on top of it’s standard arm Mechanism and is
versatile with it’s non handed installation.
PRODUCT DETAILS
FEATURES
 ∙ Adjustable closing and latching speed
 ∙ Concealed fixing and adjustment valves
ADVANTAGES
 ∙ Adjustable power size: 2-5
 ∙ Back check is adjustable to ensure smooth door
opening
FURNITURE
MATERIAL Die Cast Aluminium
MAX. DOOR WIDTH 1250mm
MAX. OPENING
ANGLE 180˚
MAX. WEIGHT 40 - 100kg
CODE 9049879
ASSOCIATED HARDWARE
DC5001  |  SP1 HOLD OPEN ARM
MATERIALS Die Cast
Aluminium
CODE 9049880
SILVER
TESTING
 ∙ Cycle tested at over 500,000 cycles
 ∙ 240 hours NSS corrosion resistance
 ∙ Suitable for fire and smoke door assemblies as defined
in EN1634-1
COLOURS
www.doric.com.au 9
DIMENSIONS
CODE PRODUCT FINISH ARM
9049879 DC5000 Silver Standard
9049880 DC5001 Silver SP1 Hold Open Arm
HOW TO ORDER
 + -
45
60
39
43
50 50
236
INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS10
FURNITURE
MATERIAL Die Cast Aluminium
MAX. DOOR WIDTH 1400m
MAX. OPENING
ANGLE 180˚
MAX. WEIGHT 60 - 120kg
CODE 9049871
DC6000  |  SURFACE MOUNTED DOOR CLOSER
The Doric DC6000 is a rectangular bodied style door closer
which offers a high level of efficiency, quality and reliability.
The closer is suitable for use on external doors as well as
fire  rated doors.
The DC6000 provides a universal solution to many different
architectural environments, designs and styles. The closer
features a high degree of adjustability including closing and
latching speed, level of power and back check.
Included is a parallel arm bracket for outward opening doors
on top of it’s standard arm Mechanism and is versatile with
it’s non handed installation.
PRODUCT DETAILS
ADVANTAGES
 ∙ Adjustable power size: 2-6
 ∙ Back check is adjustable to ensure smooth door
opening
FEATURES
 ∙ Adjustable door closing speed
 ∙ Delayed action adjustable to maintain door opening for
a period before closure
 6.0
 64.9
 4
2.
8
 1
0.
3
 50.0  50.0
 275.0
 6
3.
0
 46.0
H
1 2 3 4
A
765 9 10 11 12
B
C
D
E
F
G
E
D
F
G
H
C
B
A
432 5 6 7 10 11 128
8

www.doric.com.au 11
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
CODE PRODUCT FINISH ARM
9049871 DC6000 Silver Heavy duty door closer (Size 2-6)
9049872 DC6001SA Silver Heavy Duty Door Closer with Slide Arm
9049870 DC6002HO Silver Hold Open Arm Accessory Suit DC6000
 275.0
 64.9
 4
2.
8
 50.0  50.0  1
0.
0
 6.0
 46.0
 6
3.
0
H
1 2 3 4
A
765 9 10 11 12
B
C
D
E
F
G
E
D
F
G
H
C
B
A
432 5 6 7 10 11 128
8
91
Drw
. N
o.
Drw. No.
Finish:
A     Z     U     M     A
D  e   s   i   g  n
COPYRIGHT:  THIS DRAWING & DESIGN REMAINS THE PROPERTYOF AZUMA DESIGN A 2
Detailed:Designed:Mass (grams):
Material:
SHEET 1 OF 11:1
No. Sheets:
Title:
Date:Scale:Standard Tolerances
Unless Specified
   Nominal 0.3
1 Decimal 0.2
2 Decimal 0.1
Tolerances.
.20Flatness

www.doric.com.au 13
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
185mm
56
m
m
70mm 185mm
18mm
38mm
94
m
m
93
.5
m
m
87
m
m
Dia45
PRODUCT STRENGTH NO HOLD OPEN
(product code)
HOLD OPEN 90
(product code)
HOLD OPEN 105
(product code)
DC8802 751-950mm - Medium 2 9001975 9001976 9001977
DC8803 951-1150mm - Heavy 3 9001978 9001979 9001980
INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS14
HOW TO ORDER
FEATURES
 ∙ Adjustment screw to change the force required for
different weights of doors.
 ∙ Hold Open bracket
 ∙ Includes all brackets and screws
COLOURS
BLACK
PRIMROSE
WHITE
PRODUCT DETAILS
APPLICATION For hinge flyscreen and hinge
security screen doors
BODY
MATERIAL Extruded aluminium
FINISH Powder coat
FIXINGS All brackets and screws included
ORDER CODE COLOUR ORDER NO.
DC223 Black 9000150
DC223 White 9002695
DC223 Primrose 9003540
DC223  |  PNEUMATIC HINGED DOOR CLOSER
234
35
www.doric.com.au 15
DC224  |  SECURITY DOOR CLOSER
HOW TO ORDER
FEATURES
 ∙ Hold Open push button simplifies the locking hold
process. Simply push the door further open to release
the hold
 ∙ Secure fixing nut. Ensures the closer cannot pop out of
the mounting bracket
 ∙ Adjustment screw to change the force required for
different weights of doors.
TESTING
 ∙ Tested to 24kg
 ∙ Tested to 50,000 cycles
COLOURS
BLACK
PRODUCT DETAILS
BODY
MATERIAL Extruded aluminium
FIXINGS
MATERIAL Powder coated mild steel
FINISH Powder coat
CODE COLOUR ORDER NO.
DC224 Black 9051784
 247.0 55.0
 4
2.
0
 70.5
32
.0
 25.5
 38.0
THIS DOCUMENT AND IT's CONTENT IS THE PROPERTY OF DORIC PRODUCTS. DOCUMENT OF THIS PRODUCT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, ALWAYS REFER DORIC.COM.AU FOR THE LATEST VERSION.
Page No.Title Sheet Scale
Sheet Type
32
.5
 247.0 55.0
 4
2.
0
 70.5
32
.0
 25.5
 38.0
THIS DOCUMENT AND IT's CONTENT IS THE PROPERTY OF DORIC PRODUCTS. DOCUMENT OF THIS PRODUCT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, ALWAYS REFER DORIC.COM.AU FOR THE LATEST VERSION.
Page No.Title Sheet Scale
Sheet Type
32
.5
 247.0 55.0
 4
2.
0
 70.5
32
.0
 25.5
 38.0
THIS DOCUMENT AND IT's CONTENT IS THE PROPERTY OF DORIC PRODUCTS. DOCUMENT OF THIS PRODUCT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, ALWAYS REFER DORIC.COM.AU FOR THE LATEST VERSION.
Page No.Title Sheet Scale
Sheet Type
32
.5
ENGAGE HOLD OPEN
Click the button in, and open the door.
Door will rest back and hold.
RELEASE HOLD
Open door further to release hold.
Door can now close.